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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE ‘, &

. Department of Building Inspection Lo

Certificate of Orcupaney
LocATioN 132-143 Aubura St - .
September 1k, 198L - ¥

Issued o~ First Lutheran Church

32 Elm St . : : (

This is o cerlify that the building, prct’;ﬂféalor part thereof, at the above location, built—ultered -

—changed as to use under Building Permit No. 5 -, has had final inspection, has been found to'conform  °

substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved fop
ccecupancy or use, limited or otherwise, #s indicated below. o

Date of Issue

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PRousIsES APPROVED QCCUPANCY ’
. e et e . .
Entirs Church, Assembly Hall and
J . \ Sarking Avea,
is  Limiticg Conditions: s &
%y ' Tl
4% ‘This certificete supersedes ' .
S & certificate issued ) ‘ 1
. 1f Approved: ;f . : 7 i
T 2 7 otdeany.
R B . L ]

S5 st > Qe it e
Notlees This cartificate identifica awtul use of building or premises, and ought to be tranaferred frdip . ° .
PR awner to owner when property chanves handa, Coppawiltbe fupnighed 16 owhey SPIEY 6 fa2 BEEUHTED E ;




R3 RESIDENCE ZONE

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

>~

P O L {h‘i",”f': §
PERWTT [kl

The undersigned hereby applics fer amendment 1o Permit No,59/ 801
% the origing) application in accordance 1yt
the City of Portland, plans qnd

Pertaining to the building or structyre comprised
b the Laws of the State of Maine, the B

uilding Code and Zaning Ordinance of
specifications, if any, submitted herey

vith, and the following Specifications;
Loeation ..., 132=148. Avburn. St i, Within Fire Limits? ....no,, Dist, No, .............
Ovwner’s name and address ....First'..Lutheztan.,Church s -32.Elm St o *Telephone
Lessee’s name and address e Telephone ............ .
Contractor’s name and addregg !

Architect

.............................................. Telxphone ... 275951

I8 No. of sheets .1

....................... e v NO, families

No. families
Additional fes |

Description of Proposed Work

To change location of "Paators room as per plan,

Parmit lisued with Letter

Details of New

Work permit o contractop
Is any plumbing involved jn this work? .

- - Is any electrical work involved in this work? .
Height average grade to top of plate o ... Height average grade to highest pointof roof ........ .. e, et
Size, front No. stories ... ... solid or filled land? | - .earth of rock? ...
Material of foundation.......... .~ Thickness, top ... . bottom

Kitd of roof ..

wriees . Rise pee foot

...................... Materia] of chimneys
Framing lumber—Kind ...

\ Corner posts

Ne. of chimneys

............... + e, O lining
- Dressed of full size?

© GO RGET b2 o S -

v Girdets ... Size Columns under girders.... ... . . . Size . . Max. on centers ...
l‘i Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4.1¢" Q. C, Bridging in every floor ang flat roof span over 8 feet,

. Joists and rafters Istfloor......., ... vorninng 200

"‘ On centers 1st floor

i Maximum span; Ystflooe.... . ... $80  00OF

w, [
Approved; /5 5

A

.......... . e e, F0OF
7 R e ()
Signa.‘ur; of Owncy b"(wwr{/&%

oy R

LR . -,
& - “ oL e

Amendment No, 4 Auc 6 1959
YT 1
g Pordand, Maine,.. hugust 4,.1939. - LPITY of PORTLAND
" Tothe INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, portzann, 3targ

R
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‘ BP- 59/801 - 132-148 Auburn Streot : ' e
Dec, 22, 1960 ’ S ’
Rev. Walter Beertschi, Pastor '

X First lutheran Church
: 219 Progpect Strzet : .

lmer Rev, Baertschi: . ‘ N

Zoning Ordinance requirements app],y‘ing to the parking lot . ‘
' aceessory to your church-tuilding at the above named location are ' ]
sy follows: . " o o ' ¢

R i ) .. .1, Mherever the off-street parling ardas ars to aktut . .
' S " gireet and side 1ot lines, a continuous guard curb, . . -
? rectangular in cross section and av least six inches e . I
in helght, is required to be permanently anchored at . R 4 - .
’ , & digtance not less than five inside strest-and lobt . : o
‘ lines; or a continucus bumper guerd at least 20 inches - T ,
high located just inside such lot lines may be used in R : "
iien of the 6 inch guard curb, In view of the faoot - :
that the parking arca apparontly does not extend to L .
the rear lot line and because of the banking across .
' the roar of the lot,:a guard curb or bumper guard ' D
" : nsed not be. provided &t this locabtlion.: :t. ' i

o g ' "2, A chsin link, picket, or supling fence at lcast four . . ) ¢
3 _ o , . fest high ic reguired along both side lot lines - . , i
) whersvor the zarking arcan abul thoue lines. “he ’ U | i

i : fence provided may be more than four feet high if : ¥
desired, except where 1t would be cleser than . ‘ ] /:

25 feat to the street line where a maximum height of

- ) four fect is allowabla. No fence is required across . )
‘ the rear of the lot, but one may be tuilt there, of C ¢

covrse, 1f desired, )

Very truly youra, ‘ ~ L k

. : ' : ‘ ' Albert J, Sears ‘ , § y
i, Inspector of Pulldings . ;
: : AS:n : .

-
Sl
oS S o

t ' ' \ k4
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For the gracz of God has appeared for the salvation of all men. trTUs 2:11

FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

132 AUBURN STREET, PORTLAND, MAINE Prone: SPruce 3-4251

Wavrer Baertscui, Pastor
210 Prospect Street
¥. one: SPruce 4-§100

Juite 30, 1940

Department of Buildirg Inspection
389 Congress &t.
Portland, laine

Deer Mr, Sears:

Thig ig to inform you that there will never be more than
150 people in the Agzembly Hall of the Firet Lutieran
Church 2t any one tfme.

Sincerely yours,

Walter Baertachi, Pector




" BP 59/801-132-148 Auburn St.
- . Hay &, 1960

Rev. ¥Walter Eaertschi,lastor oc to: Spencer-idliward Assco.,Ine,
‘Firgt Lutheran Chunch ' 169 Front Street,S.¥ortland
210 Frospuot Street ce to: Paul B, Helollen Co.

52 ¥arginal ¥Way
Dear flgv, Raertschis

!
'

You may gonsider this lettor as a temporary certificate

of ocoupancy authorizing use of the new church tuilding at the

" ablve naxed location. It s understood that anti-penic harde
ware has been ordersd for several doors on which 1% is required
by the Bullding Code and that it will be installed ns seon as
it arrives, Approvil for use of the tuilding iv given on this
basis. ' '

: . when work on parking lot has been complebed, this doe
rartment, should be notlfied for an inspection so that, if avery-
thing is found in ordes, the rinal certificate of occupancy can
bo igsued. , :

-

Very truly yours,
-Albert J, Sears
Inspoctor of Bulldings

LdSim




For the grace of God has appeared for the salvation of all men. TiTUs 2:11

FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH
32 ELM STREET, PORTLAND, MAINE Puone: SPruce 3-4251
Wavrter Baertscur, Pastor

210 Prospect Street
Phone: SPruce 4-5100

‘:‘i;,'.

March 18, 1960

K
.

Yr-ven MeDonald oF BUG: e
Acting Deputy Insptr of Bldgs. DEFT. FpmﬁLm“
Portland Maine oy O

Dee.r Nr. HMcDoneld :

RS R T T

I awsume from y.ur letter thet I em expected to request
for e temporary certificate of occupancy which may be issued
wen the deficiencies you mentioned have been clezred/.

Thig letter 1s therefore & requegt for such a certificete
of zcupancy.

If we havs oti v ob'igetions to fulfill we will expect thet
you will foix us of the geme.

Sincerely yours,

ol BTt

Walt 'r Bsertschi

it v R T
S/vv/ b

O e

2,

25
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BP- 132-1/8 Auburn St.
First Lutbhran Church

March 16, 1960

First Lutheran Church
Rev, Walter Basrischi
210 Prospect Street

Dear Hr, Haertschit

~ Enclosed is a copy of a joint letter to contractor
and architect of the fine new church on Auburn Strest. We ye-
gret that even these deficiencles were found, and hope that
they may be corrected without delay and without cost to the
conzregation, If you.will refer to our letters mentioned in
this copy, you will perhaps agrea that we did everything pos-
sitle to head-off this cicurence, . ‘

. -Perhaps we are not out of ordsr in reninding you that
the new building may not by lawfully occupied without the
certificate of occupancy from this department. 'Eventually,
one certificate of occupancy will be issued to cover the use
of the church and Assembly Hall, snd also of the parking areu.
It becomes obvious that the parking area cannot be prepared.
under the circumstances unvil much later on. At your request,
houaver, when these deficiencies have been corrected, a tempo-

-rary, certificate of occupancy can be issued to you by laetter

80 that the building way be lawfully occupied until such time
as the pariing area is ready and the final certificate of
occupancy can be issusd..

' Very truly yours,

'

Karren MeDonsid .
Acting Deputy Insptr, of Bldgs.

.

WMeD:M

Inos copy of letter to contractor and architect )

‘
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BP 132-1,8 Suturn 3t.
First lutheran Chursch

¥arch 16, 1960

Paul B, ¥eLellorn o,
52 Harginal Vay ’ cc tot Rev, Walter Baertschi
Spencer-Millward & Asgoc. Ins, 210 Prospact Street
16% Front St., 30l Portland

. Gentlemen:

While we have not yet received formal notice of readiness for final
inspeotion of the new First lutheran Church on Auburn Strect, our Fleld
Inspector, happsning in on the Job, found a fow bub rather important fea-
tures vhich are not in compliance with the requirements. Unless correctsd,
these deficiencies would prevent the issuance of the certiflcate of occu-
pancy without which occupancy of the church would be unlawful.

(1) Doora 31 and 34 in the Agsembly a1l and Door 21 fron the
Sanctuary have ordinary vestibule latchsets instead of the required anti-
panic hardware, . . . ‘

,-92) . The white ights in means of egross system cutside of Door 26,
in the vestitule inside of that door, the light in the corridor marked (1)
betwsen Doors 30 and 31, the light ontside of Door 31 and perhaps the widts
light outsids of Deor 34 (our inazpector was nct sure zbout this last one)
are controlied by separate switches and rot by the single exdt light switch on
the Assembly Hall panele

: of e
With reference to (1), please refey to Paragraph 8/our letter of June 15th
which referred you to 3ec, 208@3.2,\206a§and 212e2,5 controlling exit door harde.
vare in churches and places of assemblage, and it was suggested that in ease of
doubt as to the roquirements, you comault this office, These sectiona clearly
call for anti-panic hardwsrs on thésa doors, the main difference betwesn the
hardware which has been put on and that required is that the anti-panic hard-
ware calls for a crash-bay clear across the door for obvious utility in case of
panic, T . .

With tefarence to (2), pleasn refor to Par, 5 of our letter of June 15th
where this requirement »as explalned at some length with reference to So0cs.20843.2
and 20565, -the ides being that when the exit iights are turned on by operating a
single switch, the vhite lights Jn the means of egreri: would go on with them,

Plgase correct thess deficiencies quickly, and mtify for final inspsction,
50 that we may be able to serve the church with tha issuance of the required
certificate, '
: : Very truly yours,

i Viarren Bebonald -
WHeDsm Acting Depuby insptr. of Bldgs.

LIS RPUEL - P S SR




PRl 32148 Auburn StFirst Lutheran Chureh

dygunt 2, 1959

. e tos Paul B. }'\G’uellm\ Qf).
Spax,mea'g-?flﬂlwnrd & Aasccsy Incs 52 Harginal Way

169 Fromb Street ce bos First Lubhoren Church
80, Portiand, Maine 42 Eln Street

-

Gontloent

#3111 you bo good enough to et us have your opinion ecncoming the 3einch plank to ba
used in the o Aeck of tiw First Lubheren Ctareh? ,

Y1 ore aware from page A0 of the Building Codo onil from wur letters that no quostion

is'Tained a6 to the strength of the plenk DS for the fack that o good proportion of the
plgp}zgx aro to h_ave t;utted end joints betwein tho supporting archose

., Poldoding sveennedations of the mnufacturers of such plank, back in 1956, a stondard
wis oot up in the Sutlding Codo which includod the roydrenad, of & wribten repurt of tosts
- indieaneluplons bhovedron by accopbablo indopandent testing agoney 0 be £iled ¥a thls
ofti60 befors the gakerial i cilppod to tho Job. Seno ptiptlations wore indludod s to the

roted of tosting, aid then the Shanderd continues Mthe coaclugions of the testing eguney to
astablish that tho pieds will support tho Livo hrd deod Jeads shipuiebed by tho Building

Godld 6f Portland, and %o otato th fackor of safeby®. :

. T - AN . . ’ .

- hon duaningtion of the teut poport filod en 7/27/59 by Unit Stricturos, In¢s, tha
Ppllmjé}bf tho plank, showd that the tostd wore mads on h=inch-Ehick plork instoad of the
sl plank (275/8 inchos actund thickness) intended in the cturch and that tho fost live
load wad 30 ToENs pov squars foot inabend of the 40 pounds roquired an the ehurgh. roofy w6
oke to Chist Enginoer Rhule o0 7/29/59 (soe Pare L.of theb lottor) askirg him o clear up

. vitghe
thsgo diosropamcles. Ho voplicd on Arg. Sth {appersutly copy to Holeilan, tub mb to you)
with rather fookbical rensoning, ané by mouns of formula fer defloction clairs thot the
Seinch plaok o the 11 foob spon would be good for #O pounds per square foot tobsl loods
“gaver, 10 1o mob cloar from hio reescning that full acccunt hos been taken of tho eondition
“dtod oot jolnbs between sugpartoe .

In the vepovh £iam tho tesbing agensy (Forost Producte Laborsirios) conclusions ane
vecchud that tho Lefuch plank can safcly coysy @ 1lve load of 20 pounds por square fook o0 8
wpars o 16 fects for cthor spana, the safo load hould be Yoken as dnversoly proporbionsl to
the square of the ppah. Anothor part of tho report indleates that tha test romults indicate
o fhotor of gafeby of about 2 1/L, When ths Inverae proportion is applicd to the 11 fook
gpan, 4t ohill seoms to leove the concluslons of the lavoratories considorably short of tho
40 paundg por square foot 1476 Zoud roquired by the Portlard Bullding Codee o

In the interost of the aturch widch wo ore bolh trying bo nerve, would you eny that wa
ohould acsept this roport na patiofying the stendards of the Budlding (_‘/oda?

e o ot e~




. Yo w11} be diad to tave JOU exaulne bosh the

- e

August 22, 1950

report and tlo Chief Faginasors Rhudats

oamably an ealy voply to tho suppdder (Unis Strnctures) 1p

med, ainee the Bullding Coda indloates bint

sibiafact

Cn pocord thouglt & isve

18 ecleeed nerewitly,

R G
A Ay

i

the raterda) shoutd
Y raport hea boen $11ed hora.

Very truly Jours,

Yarren Yelonnld
Aeting leputy Irspe,
of Bxlup,

been able Lo procure 4 cony of Mr, Rhudels lobber and i

L
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" Genblenont

mm,ae-me Aubhwint 8to o Firvet Tabhoyey Slagruh
Aagusk &y 2959

Faul B, Halellan Co.
52 Bargbual Yoy

Sponcor-illvard & Assocdates, Ino,’
169 Praxt Stmet - g6 %o Pivet lathorss ShuFsh
94, Pordlond, “nine , 52 Rlm Streel

.

With the approve) and issuance, herewith, to tho oontmvkor of hmendnont #1 of the ‘
consbruction permite-chonge in Location of Fastorie Hobmewld sseme bost to draw togother
aone of the loose onds frem onr formor lotters, to soe 4f all consuradd will nct
cooperate to the end thed owr fiold inspoctor and the superinieadent on the job will
£eb along without difficulties, The erendramt relating to relooation of Pastorts study
is lssued besed on Shest 15 of the plens, dsted July 24, 1959,

(n July 9th wo rocoived prints of revined Plct Plan, un wnwbered pheot shoudng
Lho secting plan in tho Sanctuary duted Juns 19th; Shoot 12, plusbing plang and Sheot
13; swvieed olectrical plan, Witk relabien to Sheet 13, no uxdt light 4a required ig
Assonbly Hall inelds docr §27 beceuse wo are told Shst this is thy habitusl entrasse to .

the Aspazbly Helle~the partially contrery to Baragraph § of ow ‘etter of June 15%h.

Un Sheat 2, rovised June 20th, Lhe note relating to fire resistive goparadion at the
calling undar the baleony dodo nob cover the oltustian, Verbal understanding has beon -
ostublished with the arerdtects thad 5/8 fnoh gypowun board s to be used to sover the
celling under the baleony. This protection i to cover the catire arsa of the celling,
including the parta benceth-the stairvay landings and that under the projoction of tba
baloony into the Sanstusry, ALY of the partitions undey the baleony are to be buirl

afber tho calllng has been applied, cwospt the boardng partibica which supports the

oubor end of the balvony. Tight fivestops are to be cub in bestwson the baleeny floor
Jeloto over tlis bearing partiticn, tho balesay celling is to be run against the framing
of thds porbition and the rartition finish en both oides up to the cotling, We had

-oxpeoted o revisd plan showing this arrangesenby bt af the very lesst tho archilects

should give o lebdar of inehrestion to the aontreskor copeornlug this arrengenent with a
odpy to this affion, Thio i different frem tho nove cn Shest 2, and there is no neod .
ag far o8 tho Dullding Code is concernod to apply sey gypoum wallboatd to these probitiong
oxoept the stalrusy side of the partitlons alony the staivsmy from bhe eeiling of the
baleony down o dbeooafitbonf sael run of stairs,

8heot 2 vag reviesl on Juno 15th to ohow oxicefon of etoel colum batwoon dresaing.
rocm and storoge room, providing o maoonry pler instood, and chowling fireproofing of the *
10 ineh steal beun by poured eiocrato. If is understosd thab Sbe plana are being rew
vized to show a Gifferont masoory pine and Uo show Leheur firaproofing of the besm by
moone of lath ond plaster, Flesso furnish this revised plon without deday, It %s o W

borme in mind that if tho masonsy pler is of conerete block, the volds exe requived to ba ,"‘f

.

1
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£4170d with émczjew;iqngl he benriog of the fmeamn :!\:_«pb-'a;:t.hiin 160 petals per oquate fnch, -, |

The ‘revised plob plan ghows tho chianged atzengereet ¢% P pavklag e, wub ach in

completo datadle "§t £2 net Yriown vhelher thy Paaes and Sia gvading of the parking erea . .

i& in bhe generel cortiriabe Fowsvor it srodd b borne B4 gealt By &l concernod theh the |
.Zq:;js;}g‘amir,aixcg yoquires that tha fonss be aithor nondn Lok, o & pleket O 8 sapling
Srnso; in either cazo nob. Teds Shan 48 inches blgh atove bie aradp where she fance s o

" 1ooabeds The minimra for subeghade andi wesping swtfnes of tho pamking aren i glvex

et te the lash parngrapheef ewe latbur of Jume REMh. ) o

o - Yery biuly youre;

et , Wavren Nelamle
~ Enel, to contradiory 5 off Aeting Doputy Toape
approved frendpont ids of Rldge.

e e
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SPENCER - MILLWARD AND ASSOCIAT™S

\NCORPORATED

{68 FRONT STREET
ARCHITECTS SOUTH PORTLAND, MAINE ENGINEERS
p. 0. BOX 2114

TeL. SPRUCE g-1181

o=

jugust 7, 1959
Re: First Lutheran Church

paul B. MoLellan Company
52 Marginal Way
Portland, Maine

warren Meponeld

Actling peputy Inspr. of Bldgs.
city Hall

portland, Meine

Gentlemens

porvarded herewith, one revized copy gheat No. 2, sho;alng fire
stops ab bearing partition at paleony f£loor.

Added note at detail of Masoncy pier to fill volds in conerete
block pier.

The parking ared and perineter fencus are not in this contwrect.

Yery truly yours,

_f__’_ﬁ_. 7t
Ce e everence

e 7 199

pAL B, MeLELLAN €0

v oy 47 T T v om e R o PP 40 e A T TR KT ITSRRPRICRUT St S e
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Be polellsn ponpany
ral ey . .
. Gi.ateﬁ. Tate

word & Aoso
205 'x’or’oluni

pavd
52 Yars

Bpence
169 gronk streets

o/12/5% ghoat by
594 gheeb 12,3/'25/ 9%
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ul B, ¥olellan Cospany - Tagn 2 dune 26, 1959

Reforring to the site plan revised dune 8th (Lhis is the one
approved by our’Traffie Engluser, it is assumed that ths entire
area markiy “Gravel Parking Area® will be used for parking elther
now an in the future. On this basis, there is required along the
rear lot line and elong cach side lob lno, wherever the length of
the parking apace 1z %o he ab & subsbantial angle with the properiy
1ine involved, elther a 'contimious guard curb, rectangular in oross
section, 4t 13?8%59 dnches in heiglt and permanently -anchored to o+

_ be located wt/3"iect from the lot lina involved; or a contimous

- bumpor 'of alequate strength with the top av least 2¢ inchss in

hedght arranged in such a way thut bumvere of vehicles will not
project beyond the apace toward the property lins involved, The
lubter nsy be as close to the property line as desired,

. Because tho lots adjoining ab the rear snd at bobh the sides

- aretin b Beyldential Zong des, 14H2 of the Zoning Ordinsnce reguires
along thetroar lot lins and along gach side lot lina outlining the
parking ared, s chailn link, plcket op sapling fense not less than
48 Linches in height., .

The Zoming Urdinance calis for the surface of drivewsys, mneuvering -
and parking aress to have o sub-grade of graval or covivalent materials
at least 6 inches depp, woll compacted, und with & wearing surface
equivalent in qualities of compaction and durability to fine gravel.

- Crushed stone with blue stone wearing surface mentioned in Mr, Spencer's
letter Yo Hr. Comner will no doubt sehfofy the requirements., it is
noted, however, in the spesifications for the bulldi' g thet the con-
‘tractor is to grude-up the lot to within 4 inchea of the finishes! grode,
Ferhaps you will desive o coange this in some mar.er so thet the drive-
wsy and psricdng ared will b be £illed as directad oniy to make cutting
| BECOSBALY. ‘ .

N\

Will the erchitects be goon enough to show locaticn of sech rarking
spage nol only for the present but as far as it can be detormined for
the future, and let us have revised plan, showing of eourse the bum
tholr design and fastenlngs, end the loeatlon and charactor of fence
proposed’ (% is hopad that all may be in order so that one ceriificats
of occupancy may be lusued for both the church snd the prricdng area,

‘

Yory Lruly vours,

. . rorren Kolonald
wheDim heting Deputy insptr. af Bldgne

", Enot to contragtop:

e
< e

gopy of application and permit card

T

14
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e \j ' E:,‘M{WM;}'E:Z-M& Auburn tract,fivst Lutheran Church
- C 0 June 15, 1559
Spencer-id Livard & Asasoiebes, Incs : L
164 Front St., 503 fortland o 6ot First ivtheran Chureh
Faul'h, Hebellan Conpany . - 32 3n Stresh
Hapglusl ¥ PR
e 52 Hargliel Y6 - (Fpapyry NOT ISSUED--SEE LETTER OF JUNE 16th)
‘ Qentleben: :

Puilding permib for conatruction of the church is isaved to the contractor, hore=
with, gubject to the condition that (zee our lettar of June 1lth;j no work on the
_motual erection of the glued laminated arches 4s to bz cormenced until the certifi~
cabiinns 5o reguids dlonign and mamlacture have boon filed at this office; and sub-
ject ve iha conditiona below and on thy following sheete, The conditiona below are
those which gpposr Lo affoct, the sonstruction forma. The condisions indicated &8
Group A aould all be mat well Lo advance of the time when the coptracor will be
giving obice to this departmant for foundetisn form sampection and approval. The
-canditions in Grovp B rorrasent cartsin featurey of o more or logs xinop nuturcs
and are recited to afford the best opportunivy for the contractel and cur ¥leld
lnspector 10 cnaperate dordng the work and espocislly ohon tho time of final inspece
tion hau arrived and tne cortificate of ocoupsncy is desired without which it Ls wot

1awiul to ocoury the churchs

.+ 1ikely to affoct foundebion forvs:

The recy exberlor woll of the asln teilding would reach & hedpht of abtoub <3 feet
niduay of the piteh and nbout 25 fest ob the peak insbozd of the paxirum of elghleen
times ths thickness of the wall an 1imited by Soc. 39082 3L the todn, inis -condition
3¢ socentunted by the Z-inch deep recess ab tho rear of the choncel. Co

. N . gxospt for thoss under porches of outuide platforms, werevor the foundation wblle

' « 7are to Wo Jess than 10 inchss thick, they should be mado at loast 10 inches thick or

; / ",/ 10 provided with a footer st léast that wide, -The Getncy fourdation walle under the
"G ¥itchen abc. ‘ars indlcated genorally a8 {0 have 2 Saouué, but the section on Sheeb 1

g g “Thows no footing under the mein wall st kitchen entrancis ’

el )

| N The speclficationo ¢all for 2500-pound conurete and ailow 7% gallone of weier jev

S \7 hag of comont, See, Ji0az.3 of the Code limita the water to 675 gollonne

v

i -
)

See following"pages for Group A and Oroup I conditions.

- -

Very tlmly yoursy

. varren 4-c onald
Wil m Agting Teputy Lnsptre ef [3dg8e

wpany
DTS EIA NS
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spontet~:1 lvard & Amc!ﬂ.’.«m Faga 3 Juse 15 3
‘aul be ¥ctellan Conpany e » 1950

o speetfication fur heatling 864 ventilating has beea fount $o our s:t,

‘Tha vonillation eculpment is to mmet Sec, 606 of the Cods and he bandards
seb 1 by Lhe Zaniéipel 0i2ivers on Fage 195 of the code as KYFA Famphlet 90 -
Stordards 8¢ The Natibinl Board of Fire Undorkriters for the instzilstion of
wlr conditioningyarmrair Heeting, alribmaling and ventilating systemn., The
addendun to Sheet 8§ of the plans shows & gruvity vent through the roof
prosumabily over the kitchen, tub the duct is shown as terninating at the
bohton of the rool jolsbs instesd of at tedling level, This m2y be in
gonnection with 4he kitchen cooling equipment. The ventilation in coge
nezulan with the ldtchon cooking euiprent renuires a sapirate perait, amd
tha vors is often done by some contrazcior other than the one fop genaral
ventilstion since this 49 a opeelal subject,

flusse cleAr up the mtber of bonding the brick faslng to concrte block
« . backdng. The specifications cail for "hesder blocks® Lo bond with face
e’ . briek wells svery sixth nourss, bub brick headers to bund «ith the concrote
e y “bisek back-up urdts every sixth courss, Che plans indieste the usze of exira
s/~ heavy Darowsll ewyery two courses of block, Ihis dezartarnt has a ruling that
! /4/"’ sxirs’ eavy Durowall, provided it is galsanized, will sstisfr the requirements
% \«;»oS Sec. 3C808,1 of the Code as referred to in the case of hollow-block valle
by 303b8.410) as equivslont to the metal ties stipalatod there. -

{1, zach package)of the sschalt roof stimgles are required Lo bear upon it Lhe
o L8 l.;ddnt?;}’ying the guterial as <less C undor Underwrifers® | etorabories—
. é’*-. aymaﬁ.../“;,w}kj\f\-\«’{!f‘l*‘ s .’)‘\/j.‘.»(?/ . l‘;f‘ 1A ,,g'\/‘-/‘lka;’,’@ﬂw:u
in oage \c.lw:r ar¢’ not werked in each coae on bhe pans, please ncte that anchors
Juists Lo masenry walls are reqeired in evsry case where tha unsupported well
hordvontaliys iw more Lhsn @ feet, this telng enpecia.iy inportant in the
tover, sl sisiler anchors are rugulred where the ‘olsts are perallel o the
walls, bhege unchors to engago ot loast 3 jolots, all anchors to be on the
bottons of the joista, -

Under the chnoel floor, unless the 2x6 Jolsta ure in avery casé to get a
bearing diroctly over the 2u, uprigits, the hlave ab the top of the 2xi's

1o %o be doubled, ‘

Juparate pamits sre roquired of course for the elestrical vork snpd plurbing

work from obhir dapsrtwents, and separebe porsite from this dapartusnt, are
required for the hetting; ventilabion if by 2 contrector sgyarate fron the.
heating and the kivchea ventilation soravately 1f by » saparate contractor,

for oll burning equipment 1f by & contractor geparate from the general heating.
d1friculties oftan arise in regard to the fuel ofl tank which is oftan sup;lied
by the tastaller of oLl Lurhur equipwont but sst in bhs oxcavation by the general
contractor. fThe sxenvabion for and salting this fuel oil tank 1g gab in. fuded in
this peredl, If the genoral eonbractor §s to make szcavabion for bhe t.ouk or to
set, 16, he ghould sze no LU that tae oil burner gontr.ctor files his arysileation
&L an oarly snough date o that the arrangements for the fuel oil tank sy be chocked
and required approval of thefire Dapartsont ssoured before any of the tank work is
started.

Na R ~ ; ¥ ! v
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CITY CF POKRTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection
NOTICE RELATING TO SEWAGE DISPOSAL

x means copy sent to the parties (date) _June 5, 1959

Location 132-148 Aubum St, Description Church

Owner and Address First Lutheran Church, 32 Elm St,

Contractor and Address Paul B. McLellan Co, 52 Marginalway

Architect or Engineer and Address Spencer-Millward &iAssociales

Actual Area of Lot 68,000 Sq. Ft, Zone -3 Residence

Area required by Zoning Ord. if sewer were available

Where septic tank systems are required for sewage disposal, the Zoning Ordinance
provides that the least allowable area of the lot shall be determined by the rate of
percolation of the soil, this being the capacity of the soil to allow Lliquids to pass
through as determined by tests. The Building Code directs that, where a septic tank is
to be used, a building permit shall not be issued unless the proposed method of sewage
disposal has been approved by the Director of Health,

Since application for the above permit indicates that connection to a sewer is
not possible, it is necessary for the owner or his agent to file a site plan with the
Health Department, to explain the method of sewage disposal proposed, and to make
arrangements for a percolation test to be made under supervision of that department.

After the rate of percolation has been determined, the Director of Health will
notify this department of the area of lot required on the basis of the results of the
test, If the lot area required by the tests is equal to or less than the actual area
of the lot and not less than the minimum lot area required in the zone in which the
proparty is located for cazes where .onnection to a sewer is available s the building
permit can be issued: otherwise the permit cannot be issued uniess authorization is

secured from the Board of Appeals.,

. i s . . Inspector of{Puildi
Plumbing plans are on file in this office. P (Puildings
2 copies to Health Director
O R RS R RHR AR RRHR ORI
(This space for Health Department use)

Inspector of Buildings

Rate of Percolation is _ng minutes, On this basis area required by Zoning

Ordinance is sq. ft.

Comments in event zoning appeal is filed:

Director of Health

o

(./m//;? | | | Ascslorlftrt.

°
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SPENCER ~ MILLWARD anD ASSOCIATES
k INCORPORATED
: 169 FRONT STREET
: ! ARCHITECTS . SOUTH PORTLAND, MAINE . ENGINEERS
o P. 0. BOX 2114

—_—
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by June 9, 1959
¢ Mr. Samuel H, Conner t k
i ' Traffic Engineer
City Hall
’ 339 Congress Streeg ; ;
: ; Fortland, Maine
' Re ~ First Lutheran Churgh, Portland, Maine
} ‘
y Dear Mr. Conner:
e are forwarding herevwith a print of the plot Plan
for the First Lutheran Church, Auburn Street, Portland.
I, The seating capacity of the new church will be 343,

and in compliance with the Ordinance, Section 14-B-11,
we have indicated parking spaces for eleven cars which,
i 1 believe, conforms with the regulations.

We have also indicated the area for parking, the
driveway, and the width of the cut at puburn Street,
vhich wil1' s laxinun. The surfacing of the parking
area and driveway will be crusheg stone, to a minimum
depth of 6, topped off with erushed blue stone. The
character of the soil 1s such that natural drainage will
be afforded in this area and we cannot possibly anticipate
Ly any drainage over g City street or road which will necessi
tate mechanical drainage,

Tﬁanking you for your kind attention, I am

s sSincerely yours,

o 4 >

2 Ao~
e o e S

e

Victor 4. Sperger o ;. i 5
Vice President 3

e SPEICEA-MILLWIRD & ASS0CTATES
I

Vas/n ' ¥
fnelosursy

P - R B R , ‘_ h . N o ‘""'L'x +

4 ' /
p 7 :
[

i}
ST A A S ey prie
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Mr. Albert J.. Sears’ . :
Inspector of Bulldings - - .
City Hall

389 Congress Strest e
Portland, Maine .

Re - AP-132-148 Auburn Street

Dear Mr. Sears: .

Reference is made to your let M ~19%9 '
calling our attention to the ¥ (ta s from Zoning
ordinsnce requirements, whigh'we have)correcte d
disoussed with Mr. Conner. <

‘The changes required hav \ha
Plot.Plan, & copy-of
forvarded a copy

“indicated on a new
osed. We have also
his attention and

endorsement.

1. The bui re-oriented on the site
snd now hes.g se eet. This 4O' dimension is
measursd at—=Pght ‘aigles to/the street line and to the

outer/efdge of- the en ee” platform on the front of the
bui 3 however,, excluding the two steps showun.

In scogrdance with the section of the Zoning
ordinance affesctdng off-strest parking, we have changed

the RE~ and the grading of same and show the
parkiag TaciIitles for the number of cars required for
the number of seats in excess of the 250 gs called for
by the Ordinance. The seating capacliiy of the new chureh
will be approximately 3MB.

3. The new Plot Plan also shows the location and
width of the driveway entrance to the lot and the width
of eut required at the curb.

-,

- - JEUIENEY ' D el




!
N
"
r‘..‘ J‘
§
SN
. . l}
' i
N ' {
.l ‘
iy & {
| B

L. .- apr B .

wle June 9¢ 1999 \
!

3 area will
a5 Y p.rtifiaial 14ghting for the pérking |
: 'ns,ed" 1 indicate ‘_ |
L " entere the new piot E1en oo mersions
: ;o o it ge with all U % ning Requirenentu g
e g0 you our comP’g‘S“m the Susmary of Zo | !
e in your letter | ‘ " |
; sincerely your_gs, ) g v
= ' GPENCER-HILIWARD & 30CTATES |
k. oo S v 5
e T | '(‘r
2" | /h
’ : mlosure

S
£

' ani. resto
- yelter Bael s/ehi 8
Lt gﬁst Lutheran chu i
o pau ellen CO- A
N 7 ' o Margl ey N i
5 Ganuel\gonne T
i . .

,m
—_

e
&

.. -
. | Li"
‘ l\ yg
. | ‘
' ‘e :
.” i 5
MRy !‘{ 7'
| A (B
& 4 . y\ |
7 . ' |
‘ . e L .“ ‘
. ‘\.r ‘
d i ‘ |
T
oo,
3, -,
3 3
g,

)
ik
i
. 4 G
| | 1y %
‘ Lo . |
:" ;L. \ S
“‘\" i PR
Aled ) s [ o :‘};‘
N N AN | ‘
5 ‘ ‘
s ¥ ‘
(% N G
e |
)
& i ;
ey Py ‘
-.,‘ L1 ,"'
" V’ b 2 o
a3 ) “
SN .ﬁb
:‘ ]
% . ‘w")
X '
, b
) 39 g x‘
YA “.
w3
, ‘ a
l ‘ T
I
5 ! ‘
: | .o 5
i
13 ‘
H ’/
17 G
s » L
b ﬂ | "‘
e ”\.
X e ’w.
g .‘
Sf
: | R
: 7 7 ; ¢
I ‘ w 3 LYk
vl 13 ‘ | ' .11
. b m
h A ' jrersiey
B . ; ; , | ' h“
i ] 2 7 / i 7 A s .
bt A 7 1 v | | ':‘
R Rt
| | [ ih .
‘ AT Fle
| » . . o 3 e a0tai 30 .

vt

e ER s g
'3

et
H

, 5
AT NGtk 4 LRI i AT
s o i Ked SRR i




i)
X
.' ) .
:;J ) . 7
% o ‘
e . s e 0 ° 7,
§ s - R . 0
v T 3 _o . 6
“” & ¢ 3 ‘,- e . 0
.L . . A Lo . ‘Q
Ay ] N "
2 Wi ) . b
7 R . ) o .
P ' N » o‘
i , | . 6.‘
H I+ i.!
; 8
S Joaly coved ARARET: eses o
, dur g 0 S ‘\t‘i
GENE ' , ' AR
hEa ' ) : |
g 0 N y ‘ i . “
Py NGO : noar=iidilv ¢ assooinbess oty . ) i
-M i o ' . 149 rront R to Lad ab intherdn P v o) 9
) ) rqul Be B Lgllen Cowmpany 32 BB Shreetg . (’r
o LR 52 varginal W8Y s : i
Ly 4, . . \ .
fan . o
i s Genblenens S S
i o - .
Tl he 1obbeT of June 15th, enolousd Lo pach of §ous. e o L
= \ ritton with s expea’r.ation ghat Whe parmib for gemral com’im@a .
p{on woTk could b8 1gxuod 8% oncss HowsTer gha'permit CRNNOS
4 souad unday the 189 \mti..l vhe seaa;e'dispar,a.s. p:-opcsal hap Boed .
(A o : approved BY ghe dealih Ufficer oF Y08 Citye .
R : .  his woyning MO 1eerned snst phere hes besR anexpaohed &elag \
: ~oin he spproval of th® gyshen whid a0 5RY contAnues £ r‘t.alkins ’
e ' the situaLiam over, it pesuzd Looe o nend LI m‘.c =« withoub ¥
' . : ‘ ° 1 aawanco Of the permit, 2° ghat 81 BOGSETne uid geb on with
i 1 : , “whebever changes are necopaary dueing this unSorbumta periad @
N ,' dﬁlﬂ;{. N .
“ ‘ ' .
! : pnerefore, plo2s? 4 gnore in the Yetber OUT pafovence 18
A e ysguance of ¥he pernity 504 Af there 2710 questions 89 a@ Lhe ‘
s ° oonditionn,'m ghall B2 glad 40 sk akovk Lnens '
o . o ey wruly 3 s0rt s
e . N
AL R , ; . .
“ .
‘ o ( varren ighonald ' .
Bl ' agying Doy Tnoptes 4f DEiGTe :
£5 . Salit . gl * ‘ ‘ "
}T"-‘.' ' med wepd af detbar pf June 150 Wit an PAT0 WAPE ‘l.o G rarelion SopRIY
H ’ | ) A ) I ‘
4%, ’ ' . 2 . '
i WAy N ' . . - 5 i \
. .
i o i “ \ i l
u"’. 1 ; G . 8 ° v s
o ) o
& q
: ekl
S . ’
14 el :: .
o
3] ’:7
i &
{ ) i P

o
I
|
[
i
3
|
|
'K
i
!
Ty
th
|
|
.
1\
P
B
PR
| RN AL
j
Y
0
F v
LS
B
st
B v, .
i 3
P
3
T
i S
:.‘\“
%
]
1 : ¥
.
R
.
SR A
v )
S N
i
e
NI
:'l
O
-
B R
I
. ‘ .
+
I e
KW
¥ 'i
L
PSRN
¥of
RS
s,
P A
YA
i
1, D
PR
+ ‘\'
A v (oo
[ {
AT o
- J {s
¥ X1 g M
@ "{.‘ B




PSS

c

& iﬁ?ﬂl{gﬁ Agburn 3

3@@&%@ g eerd & M&a@&u&em, m@e
Fron B 23k
’:}a@ no"LLand; jmint
Faul T-eLian Cnmpasy
rorghral POY¥

ﬁm’a}nﬁene

o thorch plea and 2 pec.d:.cat.i aamd
re" b ionss -)uaadnrds which v “*xe Lv. .Lcipa

lel W Codo 2 in 195k, o se.Eeg; the %68 |
w‘uiph aypliea; of caure® the arched

PR o

leiug
P this

@m yaking £ rOBpONE mé 1“3 fo

The plene of giued lam&.xmt.ud st
{puud of wm&'a aturer of Lhe arehos)

. irst wub in portiands YaAne,
gpavs up & gn gion 10 acccrdunce wi
. fayd iR Gl L tod St bu of Hationt ol Lusbs
t uu g of 8OFADSY oring p ractioe 12}
y bho andladny mad. of the vl of 30‘*!.1&&7&,

A

ppeoCey &
conpla T2
E‘&im. :

po . I

W
‘\1’3,&;19 oi‘ ey

e usma).ly

buill‘.ing,
oc x*ee’“ien
en £ik 3ed 4n




. -7 i e t. N -

I N

TR g

: %ﬁﬁ% %ﬂwf’ [ aeme & T e 0 SRR B L
SQUAW BAY CORP

IR Consuiting Engineers

e

CPRINCIPALS:; . - ’
Recbert D Arsenault, P.E.
~= JW,Scott Decker, P.E.

John R. Kenaedy, .E,
% - Peter B: Tutbs, P.E,,PLS.
. David W, Young, P.E, P.L.S.

September 8, 1994

. City,of Portland

Building . Authority. .
. 389 Congress- Street
*-portland, Maine 04101

'RE: First Lutheran Churxch
132 Auburn” Street
Parking Area Exgansion

Dear <ir/Madam:

The First Lutheran Church requests site plan approval for
constructing an additlonal «uz spaces of surface parking on
property it owns at 132 Auburn Street. This lot will have a
gravel surface and *he estipated construction cost is $19,000.

Other written information reguested in Rwcicle V, Site Plan,
Section 14-525(c) of tue City's Land Use Code is as follows:

(1) A description of the proposed uses to be located on
this site, including quantity and type of residential
units, if any; Additienal Parking

(2) The total land area of the site and the total £flacr
area and goound coverage of each proposed building and

structure;

6 motal land area 142,341 square feet. .,

e Ground coverage of new parking 12,600t square 3
f zat.

(3) General summary of existing and proposed easements or
other borders now existang or to be placed on the .
property; Existing Portland Water District Easement

along most sovthexly property line g oo

(4) Method of handliag solid waste disposal; N/A T




Clty of Portland R A .
Bulldlng Authorlty SRR S

s Bt

'September 8, 1994

The appllcant 5 evaluatlon of the avallablllty of
. ‘off-site pabllc faCLthleS, jueluding sewer;'water,and
s streets Existing drlveway access not appllcable to
Auburn Street. S R S Y

£

Sewer/water - not applicable L

6); A descrlptlon of: any problems of dralnage or- top graphyuw e
Soor a- presentatlon that, - in the oplnlon of the PP, ’
,cant, there aré none, None \:ﬁ? . N :

. o“fj“"

e

{10(7)‘ “An estlmate of the tlme perlod requlred for substantlal
) completlon of the development,, One month jf..}

(8) A lxst of all state and federal regulatory approvals ‘to-
which the development may be subject, the status of:any.:
pending applications and the anticipated time frame for
obtaining such permits or that a ‘determination of no: 'u.
jurisdictions from the agency will be requested, None

(9) Ev1denc of financial and technical- capacity to under—
take and complete the-development; including " but not-
limited to a letter from a responsible financial. 1nst1-”
.tution stating that it has reviewed the planned devel—u
opment and would seriously consider financing: 1t when
approved, if requested to so; Letter attached A

’

, If you have any quest:ons or require addltlonal 1nformatlon,
pleaae call me.

Sincerely,

SQUAKW BAY CORP

John R. Kenne
Principdl

" Enclosures
cc: B. MaGilp, First Lutheran Church

o v mens "M’““«’\:ﬁj;ﬁl

L Y CHE USSP q\,;.»,, B S L
] i)
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132 Aubt:m Street o
: Portland, Maine 04103
.- Phone: 7972525

s T

B S

T B ]

S .C:ity of Ppgtléﬁd :
~"_389 Congress Street
" Portland, Maine 04101

i  To Whorm Tt May Concem,

Re: Parking Lot Expansion Plan

This is to inform you, that First Lutheran Church will provide internal finances necessary in
an appropriate time to fund this project.

Please advise if other steps are to be taken besides this letter.

Sincerely,

Eyanisoy 995 L Blreaore

Eleancr M. Van Blarcom
Treasurer '

&MW the Spinit”!

Erangelical Lutheran Church in America
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ne Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

» Location of Constructjon: Owner: Phone: Permit No:'s‘ m
| ekl Y . /BF’//ZIJf Lis Mornrs ol | 7972525 AL
-Owner:Address: ‘ . casee/Buyer’s Name: Fhone: BusinessName:

oS3 Aoin s A _PERMITISSUED

Co : : dress; Phone:
WA VALY ony o llx f028 duet ek | S SES .
._l?astUse: ) Proposed Use: b } 1995

City of Turtland, Maine —~ Ruilding or Use Permit Application 339

COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE:
5 L s
FIREDEPT. (3 Approved |INSPECTION: CITY OF PORTLAND

L1 Denied Use Group:  Type:
cBL:

Signature: ﬂﬁ/ﬂ-// Signature: Z —'g T ‘s ,/ﬁ' - -
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (PU.D.) %@’pw"“' 7/ 3 </? 5 =
Action: Approved . Bl  spectal Zzne or Revies?
Approved with Conditions: O | o Shoréland '
a

e 2— U ’Ué/f”%/% Denied 0 Wetland

)
.‘ [ Flocd Zone

& Z R '/)QI) /4/' Signature: Date: 0 Subdivision -
d 0 Site Plan majli minor Omm OO

: 'Pepﬁit Taken By: Date Applied For:

- Zoning Appeal
This permit application doesn't preciude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Fuderal rules. 0 Variance
O Miscellaneous

Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical werk. O Conditional Use
0O Interpretation

Bui!ding permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop al! work.. O Approved
) O Denied //

i

Higtdric Preservation
in District or Landmark
oes Mot Require Review
0 Requires Review

Satial

Action:

v,

st

CERTIFICATION 01 Appoved

Lhereby centify thet 1am the owner of record of the naimed property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record an d/Wilh nditions .
authorized by the owner (o make this application as his authoized agent and 1 agree to conform to ali applicable laws of this jurisdiction iti / f

_ if a permii for wnzk described in the application issued, I cevify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority .
ered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforc: the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permiit + /

7/31 18~

ADDRESS: FDATE: PHONE:

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE: CEO DISTRICT 7

White- Permit Desk Gresn-Assessar's Canary-D.P\Y. Pink-Public File lvory Card~Inspector b 0\
NIC 4N

AL g s
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J‘L(;ity of Portland, Maine — Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

Location of Coastruction: Owner: . Phone Permit No ?
132 2uburs 5. first tucheran Church b7 ‘&120 T

Owner Address: | Leasec/Buyer's Name: Phone: | BusinessName :

‘ontractor Name: ress: one: [Dasmiidsen ey v
o i SR ISSUED

Past Use Proposed Use: COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE:

$ $ _23.00 Ny = 4 1994

ey N

Church Sume FIREDEPT. OO Approved [INSPECTION:

v/l eddicional 0 Dented Use Group:  Type: o=
pathing spot C Weo x%. -

] _ Signature: Signature: 3 o o=

Proposed Project Description: P EDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (PUD,) |00 Approval.

Action: Approved » O} special Zone or Reviews:

. Approved with Cond'itions: O | 1 shoretnd

Greaty povkiog spot Denied 01 O Welland

D Flocd Z9ne

Signawre: Date: '3 Subalvision
0O Site Plan maj0 minor Dmm T

- eyt e fp moa BTy

Fermit Taken By: Mgry Greatk Datc Apphcd For 2 v 9

- - Zoning Appeal

This peimit application doesn t preclude the Appiicant(s) from meeting appliccble Sate ai. . »deral rules. g ;\/Af‘;‘f iaﬂlfe
- . . . . . iscellaneo
Building permits do not include plumbi ig, septic or electrical work. O Conditional llljsse

Building permits are void if work is n* started within six (6) monthis of the date of issuance. False informa- 0 interpretation

tion may invalidate a building pervst and stop all work.. 0 Approved
0 Denied

tstoric Preservation
BRR yiug permit to “harles Lane/Corposntion Counsel Pony .. Mot in District or Landmark

01 Does Not Require Review
a4 [ Requires Raview

ction:

CERTIFICATION O Appnved
I hereby certify that ] am the owner of record of the named property, or that the propused work is authorized by the owner of record and that I'have bee. O Approved yith Condition
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authonced agent and 1 agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jun.diction. In addition. T Denied .
if a permit for work described in the application issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all i /",/ 3
areps covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes) applicable to such permit Date.,f / /// 4

Choxles Lane / ) / / 1/
SIGNATOURE OF APPLICANT TTTADDRESS: DATE: PHONE: ; 5:/.74’,//,;/(. ™~

RESPONSIBLE PERSON I CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE: CEO DISTRICT

White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.BW. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-inspector
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Foundation: Tt ,
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inépccﬁon Services ’ ; Planning and Urban Development
Samiiel P, Hefises : Joseph E. Gray Jr.
Chief Director

XS

CITY OF PORTLAND

e

Tkt

" November 4, 1994 - -

o Wi 2 I o, 2 RE: 132 Auburn st.
v 10 t o

. ‘First Lutheran church
+ ' 132 -Auburn St. .
-, © Pportland, ME 04103

Dear Sir:

. Your application to make additional parking spot has been reviewed and a
‘permit is herewith issued subject to the follewing requirements: This

. ‘permit:does not preclude the applicant from meeting applicable State and
_Federal’ laws. ' ’

~5-1no Certificaté of Occupanc& cen be issued until all requirements of this
- " letter are ‘met. C ) .

< - site Plan Requirements
Inspection Services Approved Hoffses
Fire Department Approved LT. Gaylen McDougal :
‘Planning Div. Awproved with conditions (see attachment) Oweng McCullough -
. Public Works Zpproved Owens Mccullough

If you have any questions regarding these requirements, pleane do not’
.- hesitate to contact this office. :

owens Mcculiough; Planning
LY. Gaylen McDougal, Fire Prevention Bureau




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
SITE PLAN REVIEW (ADDENDUH)
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

acprreany: 6T LOTHEWARN RO
aoprEss: | B2 Avevad ST PT?”—TH\ND ;YY\;E. 25y

s1ze nopress/rocarzon: | ) AL GO =1
paxe: 2l / 7—""1 /\’\"

Review by the Development Review Coordinator is for Gemeral Conformance with
ordinances and standards only and does not relieve the applicant, his
contractors or agents from the responsibility to provide a completely
finished site, including but not limited to not increasing or concentrating
of all su. face runoff onto adjacent or downstream properties, isuues
regarding vehicle sight distance, location of public utilities and
foundation elevations.

CONDITIONS CHEGRED OFF BELOW ARE IN FORCE FOR YOUR SITE PLAN

All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be
repaired prior to issuance of a certificats of Occupancy.

Two(2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be

planted on your street frontage prior to issiance of a Certificate
of Occupancy.

Your new street address is now ’
the number must be displayed on the street frontuge of your house
prior to issuance of a Certificate of rccupancy.

The Development Review Coordinator (874-8300, ext. 8722) must be
notified five(5) working days prior to date required for final
site inspection. pPlease make allowances for completion of site
plan requirements determined to be incomplete or defective during
tte inspection. This is essential as all site plan requirements
must be completed and approved by the Development Review
Coordinator prior to issuance of a Certificate of oOccupancy.

Please schedule any property closing with these requirements in
mind.

A sewer pexmit is required for your project. Please aotify Paul
Niehoff at 874-8300, ext. 8838. The Sewer Division of Parks and
Public works (Jackie Wurslin at 797-5302) must be notified five(5)
working days prior to sewer connection to schedule an inspector
for your site.
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City of Portland, Maine — Building or Use Permit Application -389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 !
Tocation of Constructjon: Owner: .| Phone; Permit No: ﬁ 5

122 i heeery L i Ly Wfrvase (Hmvl | 7772588

Owner Address: ) [Leasee/Buyer’s Name: Phone: BusinessName:

S i bueee SE PRI ISO0ED
-~ Contractor Name: Address;, Phone: St

I

Prf
ttons 4 S0 P Px 122F  dur-Slen ok FrvsE 3 rw %

Past Use: Proposed Use COST OF W K: -‘PERMIT FEG: AG -
$ . $
FIRE JEPT. S+*Approved [INSPECTION' y
L1 Denied Use Group: Typy ¢ EI TY OCF!;LPO RTLAND
2CG e :
. — Signature: ?’M v L %ture: ) EL 3 " {’ =
. Proposed Project Deseription: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT ¢ Z‘%“g"p roval Pk ‘/? ,()

. L84
Action: Approved Special 2606 or Revievs!

A Aoproved with Conditions:

r - }/ p {1 Shoreland
U I G T . Deed O | O Wetiand

. [1 Flood Zone
“u "H' 2 =U. "})‘?h/{ ! Signature: Date: 11 Subdivisiun

“Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: [3 Site Plan maj 0 minor &l mm £

Zoning Appeal

This permit appli sation doesn't preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State zna rederal rules. 11 Variae

. . . . . . Miscelt
Building permits dg.not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. E‘ Cf&;{;:grtfsa

Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) moniths of the date of issuance. False informa- [ Interpretation
tion may invafidate a building permut and stop all work.. 1 Apgroved

0 Denied /

HigieTic Preservation
] in District or Landmark
i#Does Not Require Review
1 Requires Review

Action:

CERTIFICATION 3 Appoved
T hereby cevtfy that I e the owner of record of the named proj. rty, or that the proposed work is autlionized by the »wnc.r of record and that {1 Approved,with
authorized by the owp: 7 0 make this application as his authorized agent and T agree to confonm to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In ddition,
if a permit for work described in the spplication issued, I certify that the code ofticial’s authorived representative shr 11 have the authority to snter all
areas coyered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) app'icable to such perr ut

/ Y Mé;» 3 s

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS: —IDATE. PHONE:

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE: ~ |ceo pisTRICT

White=Permit Desk Green—Assessor’s Cenary-D.PW. Fink-"ubllc e ivary Card-Inspector

}‘) “),‘ , ,){d’\
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. Inspection Record
Type Date
b Foundation: ___ _ —
Framing: .
Plumbing: _

Orher: .

Final: _ —_ —_
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BUILDING PRRMIT REPORT

nate: K///‘)l’

Addrosut /32 Aubyrn VO

wype of Permit: .Qp,-\,l avie TFeacly

Ownexr: Foaeg) dovfbppe.

Contractor: ) oy bullgen

Applicant: T TN

Approved: - Denied:

e

Conditions:

1. Al) underground tauk removal (sT—andfex-installation(s; snall be doae in
accoxdance with Depurtment of Environmental Protection Regulations
(Chapter 691).

No cutting of tanks on site. cCutting of tanks to be done at an approved
tank disposal site.

Fire Dispatcher must be noti: ied 48 hours in advance of removal and/or
tiansporation of tanks. .

it e

pataosy
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Maine Deparunent of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Hazardous Materials & Solid Waste Control
State House Station #17
* Augusta, Maine 04333-0017
Attention: Tank Removal Notice
Telephone: (207) 287-2651 NOTICE OF INYENT
TO ABANDON (REMOVE) AN

Name of Facility Owner: IEI.ML LM 7L /‘ erav LA mz/

Mailing Agldress: _L’{L_H;ﬂ/ﬂ{fﬂ - Telephone#:___ 2972525
City: prilonp State: _z2/¢ Zip Code:___OY(03
Contact Person (rname, address & telephone #): 4 bhe ¢ M/rf/'/’
232 Aubyere I [rilang 7972525

Name of Facility: ___LAle _Ap Absse. Registration#:___$§2.02
Facility Location (town & street):

1. Identify the tanks at this locﬁﬁon which are going to be removed:

Tank # Tank Age Tank Size (gallons) Type of Product Stgred
/2 /608, Bz Fo

1
2 M 5o
3 .

4
Directions to this facility (be specific):

/52 pnbarv SF

Is or was the tank(s) used to store Class I liquids (e.g. gasoline, jet fuel)? Yés:* Mo, _IZ
IF YES, REMOVAL OF THE TANK(S) MUST BE DONE UNDER 'I‘HE?}F:" o i
DIRECTION OF A CERTIFIED TANK INSTALLER. "+, . R T

Tank Installer's 53@\‘ Certification Number: Signatﬁi‘e:

.

R

e
Environ ual‘éi‘é‘éssessmems are required for all tanks except those t:sed for storing ;
hcating;oxff‘ not for resale, or for farm or residential motor fuel tanks under 1,100 gaﬁ§xls .
" é"f;}.e product is used on site. Site Assessor's Name and Address (il applicable):-

W[ ‘

5. Naime and ‘elephone number of contractor who will do the tank removal:

[od  Lhls S SYvces

6. Expected date of reroval (month/day/year): Nt‘wl(j 1 S},Il? / 95-’

1 hereby provide Notice that I intend to properly abandon the nnderground oil storage facility as
described above.

4
Date:___7- / thf /%’" Signature: 4 ﬁé g/,gé/
Printed Name and Title: [&NM// pty Lien [ Aot e sivmietl

Miail uriginal and yellow copy to DEP; pink copy to ﬁ/:e department; retain gold copy.
RETURN POSTCARD AFTER TANK(S) HAS BEEN REMOVED




